
Order No. 1-Final

Effective Date: 2/10/2017

Agreement Date: 4/12/2016

Project No. 127-A1-108

ITEM 

NO. DESCRIPTION DIFFERENCE

UNIT 

PRICE ADD/DEDUCT

3
Furnish & Install C900 PVC Water Main with 

Tracer Wire

a. 4" Water Main 80 62 L.F. -18 24.00$       $        (432.00)

b. 6" Water Main 740 728 L.F. -12 23.50$       $        (282.00)

4
Furnish & Install Gate Valves and Box, 

complete in place

b. 6" Valve 3 4 Each 1 1,650.00$  $      1,650.00 

5 Furnish & Install Fittings, complete in place

b. 6" x 6" Tee 1 2 Each 1 415.00$     $         415.00 

c. 6" x 4" Tee 2 1 Each -1 356.00$     $        (356.00)

e. 6" 90 Degree Bend 3 2 Each -1 250.00$     $        (250.00)

g. 6" Cap 1 2 Each 1 150.00$     $         150.00 

8 Remove & Salvage

b. 6" x 4" Reducer 1 2 Each 1 75.00$       $           75.00 

9 Abandon In Place

a. Valve 3 4 Each 1 350.00$     $         350.00 

10 Furnish & Install 

a. Service Connections 11 13 Each 2 920.00$     $      1,840.00 

b. 1" Service Line 500 520 L.F. 20 16.50$       $         330.00 

 $      3,490.00 

12 Common Excavation 250 0 C.Y. -250 7.00$        $     (1,750.00)

13 Provide Supplemental Fill Material for Paving 

Grade As Required 200 0 C.Y. -200 14.50$       $     (2,900.00)

14 Overexcavate and Replacement of 

Unsuitable Base Material (If Required) 150 0 C.Y. -150 18.50$       $     (2,775.00)

15 Furnish & Place Crushed Concrete Base 

Stabilization Beneath Street Pavement (If 

Required) 50 0 Ton -50 35.00$       $     (1,750.00)

16 Remove & Haul Concrete Pavement 4660 4520 S.Y. -140 7.25$        $     (1,015.00)

17 Remove & Haul Sidewalk 5500 5010 S.F. -490 1.65$        $        (808.50)

18 Remove & Haul Barrier Curb 30 24 L.F. -6 10.00$       $          (60.00)

19 Remove & Haul Curb & Gutter Section 380 203 L.F. -177 3.25$        $        (575.25)

20 Salvage & Haul Brick Surfacing 1059 1070 S.Y. 11 6.50$        $           71.50 

21 Remove & Haul Brick Subbase 1059 1070 S.Y. 11 7.25$        $           79.75 

NAME OF PROJECT:  2016 CIS Improvements

OWNER:  City of Lexington

CONTRACTOR:  Paulsen, Inc.

CHANGE ORDER NO.  1-FINAL

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Water

Water Total

Paving

CONTRACT/INSTALLED 

QUANTITY



ITEM 

NO. DESCRIPTION DIFFERENCE

UNIT 

PRICE ADD/DEDUCT

24 Adjust to Grade

a. Manhole (If Required) 2 0 Each -2 175.00$     $        (350.00)

26 Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement 6" Thick, 

Type 47B Mod

a. Drives & Crossings        390 554 S.Y. 164 44.00$       $      7,216.00 

b. Street Paving     5,320 5209 S.Y. -111 42.00$       $     (4,662.00)

27 Construct Integral Curb     1,670 1350 L.F. -320 2.00$        $        (640.00)

28 Construct 5" Thick Brick Subbase          24 12 S.Y. -12 34.00$       $        (408.00)

29 Install Salvaged Brick Pavers          24 12 S.Y. -12 48.00$       $        (576.00)

31 Construct P.C. Concrete Sidewalk 5" Thick, 

Type 47B Mod     7,200 7612 S.F. 412 4.25$        $      1,751.00 

33 Construct 2' Wide Curb & Gutter Section 80 111 L.F. 31 22.00$       $         682.00 

34 Construct 6" Wide Barrier Curb          30 51 L.F. 21 30.00$       $         630.00 

39 Relocate Existing Yard Lamp 1 0 Each -1 450.00$     $        (450.00)

40 Furnish & Install 4" Water Main Lowering 3 0 Each -3 2,550.00$  $     (7,650.00)

41 Furnish & Place Controlled Low Strength 

Material (Flowable Fill) 167 168 L.F.

1

9.50$        $             9.50 

42 Furnish & Install Sod 1250 879 S.Y. -371 7.50$        $     (2,782.50)

43 Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion 

Control

a. Silt Fence 100 0 L.F. -100 5.00$        $        (500.00)

b. Coir Wattles 80 0 L.F. -80 5.50$        $        (440.00)

 $   (19,652.50)

(16,162.50)$    

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

570,895.25$   

Net decrease resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: (16,162.50)$    

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: 554,732.75$   

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will be increased to reflect a completion date of November 18, 2016.

Approvals Required:  To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.

Approved by:____________________________________________, PAULSEN, INC.

Approved by:____________________________________________, CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by:____________________________________________, MILLER & ASSOCIATES

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:

JUSTIFICATION:  To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities installed.

                   TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE

Total Paving

CONTRACT/INSTALLED 

QUANTITY


